TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM373030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montefiore Medical Center		10/27/2015	Not-for-profit Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montefiore Medicine Academic Health System, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 East 210th Street	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10467	
Entity Type:	Not-for-profit Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1894720	1-800-MD-MONTE	
Registration Number:	3252582	CARE GUIDANCE	
Registration Number:	2805500	CHAM	
Registration Number:	3825032	CHAM JAM	
Registration Number:	3299301	CMO CARE CONTINUITY	
Registration Number:	4399092	CMO MONTEFIORE CARE MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4229794		
Registration Number:	2564039		
Registration Number:	4198867	INSPIRED MEDICINE	
Registration Number:	4193933	INSPIRED MEDICINE	
Registration Number:	4096668	INSPIRED MEDICINE	
Registration Number:	1722716	MONTEFIORE	
Registration Number:	3013127	MONTEKIDS	
Registration Number:	3498459	MYMONTEFIORE	
Registration Number:	3289154	NEW YORK CANCER CONSORTIUM	
Registration Number:	3646229	THE CARL SAGAN DISCOVERY PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	2556453	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE	
Registration Number:	4237013	THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE	
		TRADEMARK	

IRADEMARK

REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0732

900354033

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	on Number: 2594641 THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE		
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 3498460 WWW.MYMONTEFIORE.ORG		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: kathleen.rheintgen@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Rheintgen	
SIGNATURE:	/kar/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Montefiore - Assignment#page1.tif source=Montefiore - Assignment#page2.tif source=Montefiore - Assignment#page3.tif source=Montefiore - Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0733

CORRECTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into *nunc pro tunc* as of <u>December 18, 2014</u> by and between Montefiore Medical Center, a New York Non-for-Profit Corporation located at 111 East 210th Street, Bronx, New York 10467 (Assignor) and Montefiore Medicine Academic Health System, Inc., a New York Not-for-Profit Corporation located at 111 East 210th Street, Bronx, New York 10467 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the marks listed in attached Appendix A to this Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks an all associated goodwill to Assignee and Assignee desires to assume such Marks and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, together will all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on , 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER

MONTEFIORE MEDICINE

ACADEMIC HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.

By:

Name: Christophu Panczam

Name: Christophu Panczam

Title: Assis fant Secretary

Title: Secretary

APPENDIX A

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
1-800-MD-MONTE	May 16, 1995	1894720
CARE GUIDANCE	June 12, 2007	3252582
CUANT		
СНАМ	January 13, 2004	2805500
СНАМ ЈАМ	July 27, 2010	3825032
CHAM JAM		
CMO CARE CONTINUITY	September 25, 2007	3299301
CMO CARE CONTINUITY		
CMO MONTEFIORE CARE MANAGEMENT and Design	September 10, 2013	4399092
CMO MONELION CARE WAS ASSESSED.		,
Design Only	October 23, 2012	4229794
Design Only	April 23, 2002	2564039

TRADEMARK REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0735

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
INSPIRED MEDICINE	August 28, 2012	4198867
INSPIRED MEDICINE	·	
INSPIRED MEDICINE	August 21, 2012	4193933
INSPIRED MEDICINE		
INSPIRED MEDICINE	February 7, 2012	RN: 4096668
MONTEFIORE	October 6, 1992	1722716
MONTEKIDS	November 8, 2005	3013127
MYMONTEFIORE	September 9, 2008	3498459
MYMONTEFIORE		
NEW YORK CANCER CONSORTIUM (Stylized)	September 4, 2007	3289154
THE CARL SAGAN DISCOVERY PROGRAM	June 30, 2009	3646229

TRADEMARK REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0736

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE	Apríl 2, 2002	2556453
THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE and Design The Children's Hospital at Montefiore	November 6, 2012	4237013
THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AT MONTEFIORE and Design The Children's Hospital at Montefiory	July 16, 2002	2594641
WWW.MYMONTEFIORE.ORG www.mymontefiore.org	September 9, 2008	3498460

RECORDED: 02/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0737